

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943-1944/2010

RASHMI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the petitioner, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.2 are present.

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service and to confirm service on respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 29.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd