

-2-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 stating therein that they have refused to accept the notice in the presence of local advocate.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pavan Kumar , Advocate.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km