

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943-1944/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in CRLM No.42212/2006,CRLM No.55242/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RASHMI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, these matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on 07.09.2013. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send his/her Report to this Court.

List the matters along with Mediation Report.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER