

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943-1944/2010

RASHMI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal , Adv
Mr. Chandra Prakash , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Prithvi Pal has made a submission at Bar that mediation is still in progress and in fact is listed before the Mediation Centre on 25.10.2013.
Response is still awaited.
List again on 21.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |