

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 1943-1944 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4701-4702 & 4703-4704 OF
2010

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation)

RASHMI KUMAR ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for, list the matters next Friday (28.02.2014).”

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 2 Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 24th February, 2014 filed supplementary counter affidavit without serving copy of the same on the counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4. However, same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pavan Kumar , Advocate.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Chander Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km