

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1943-1944/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in CRLM No.42212/2006,CRLM No.55242/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RASHMI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent no.2, list the matter on 10.03.2014.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matter.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master| (Indu Satija)

Assistant Registrar